
AN ACCOUNT pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Viet. cap. 38, of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorized 1>y Law to be Issued by the several
Banks of Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held during the four weeks -ending
Saturday the 5th day of July 1856.

Name and Title as set forth in
Licence.

Bank of Scotland - - - - - - -

Commercial Bank of Scotland - - - -

Union Bank of Scotland, - - - - !•

Edinburgh and Glasgow Bank- - - -
Aberdeen Town and County Banking )

North of Scotland Banking Cpmpany

Clydesdale Banking Company - - - -
City of Glasgow Bank - - - - - -
Caledonian Banking Company - - - -
Perth Banking Company - - - -
Central Bank of Scotland - - - - -

!
Name of the Firm. |

{ The Governor and Company of the Bank)

National Bank of Scotland - - - - - -
/Union Bank of Scotland and Banking)
1 Company in Aberdeen - - - - - - /
Edinburgh and Glasgow Bank - - - - -
{Aberdeen Town and County Banking)

North of Scotland Banking Company - - -

{Western Bank of Scotland, the*\
Greenock Bank, the Dundee Union (
Bank, the Paisley Commercial Bank, |
and Ayrshire Banking Company - J

Central Bank of Scotland - -

Head Office or
Principal

IJlace of Issue.

Edinburgh

Edinburgh
Edinburgh
Edinburgh
Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Aberdeen

Aberdeen
Dundee
Dundee

Glasgow

Glasgow
Glasgow
Inverness
Perth
Perth

Circulation
authorized

by
Certificate.

£
300485

183000
438024
374880
297024

415690

136657

70133

1 5431 9
33451
33636

337938

104028
72921
53434
38656
42933

Average Circulation during four
Weeks ending as above.

£5 and
upwards.

133414

81964
178045
162911
109550

196079

61345

47652

117842
15566
18054

147430

53362
111286
24733
17306
23068

Under £5.

269044

143344
308752
305184
221408

344829

93175

72899

112154
26356
24210

342369

97955
156915
44920
31801
38184

Total.

402458

225308
486797
468095
330958

540908

154520

120551

229997
41922
42264

489799

151318
268201
69654
49107
61253

Average Amount of Coin held daring
four Weeks ending as above.

Gold.

143465

78368
158608
168697
80561

157978

43022

62584

106796
13682
12959

243457

66897
193381
23784
18183
18274

Silver.

32484

19480
29582
29323
20753

30230

9141

4608

6174
1378
1388

35429

7063
23394

7731
4556
6026

Total.

175949-

97848
188190
198021
101314

188208

52164

67193

112971
15060
14347

278887

73960
22677ft
31515
22740
24300
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I hereby certify, that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorised in their Certificate, with the
exception of , have held an amount of Gold and Silver Coin, not less than -that which they are required to hold during the period to which_
this Return relates.

Dated this ITtt day of July 1856.
J. MICHAEL,, Officer of Stamp Duties.


