AN ACCOUNT pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Vict. cap. 38, of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorized by Law to be Issued by the several Banks of Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held during the four weeks ending Saturday the 5th day of July 1856.

Name and Title as set forth in Licence.	Name of the Firm.	Head Office or Principal Place of Issue.	Circulation authorized by Certificate.	Average Circulation during four Weeks ending as above.			Average Amount of Coin held during four Weeks ending as above.		
				£5 and upwards.	Under £5.	Total.	Gold.	Silver.	Total.
Bank of Scotland	{ The Governor and Company of the Bank } of Scotland	Edinburgh	£ 300485	133414	269044	402458	143465	32484	175949
Royal Bank of Scotland - <td>Royal Bank of Scotland</td> <td>Edinburgh Edinburgh Edinburgh Edinburgh</td> <td>183000 438024 374880 297024</td> <td>81964 178045 162911 109550</td> <td>143344 308752 305184 221408</td> <td>225308 486797 468095 330958</td> <td>78368 158608 168697 80561</td> <td>19480 29582 29323 20753</td> <td>97848 188190 198021 101314</td>	Royal Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh Edinburgh Edinburgh Edinburgh	183000 438024 374880 297024	81964 178045 162911 109550	143344 308752 305184 221408	225308 486797 468095 330958	78368 158608 168697 80561	19480 29582 29323 20753	97848 188190 198021 101314
Jnion Bank of Scotland, }	{Union Bank of Scotland and Banking} Company in Aberdeen	Edinburgh	415690	196079	344829	540908	157978	30230	188208
Edinburgh and Glasgow Bank	Edinburgh and Glasgow Bank { Aberdeen Town and County Banking} { Company	Edinburgh Aberdeen	136657 70133	61345 47652	93175 72899	154520 120551	43022 62584	9141 4608	52164 67193
North of Scotland Banking Company - Dundee Banking Company Eastern Bank of Scotland	North of Scotland Banking Company Dundee Banking Company Eastern Bank of Scotland	Aberdeen Dundee Dundee	154319 33451 33636	117842 15566 18054	112154 26356 24210	229997 41922 42264	10679 6 13682 12959	6174 1378 1388	112971 15060 14347
Vestern Bank of Scotland	Western Bank of Scotland, the Greenock Bank, the Dundee Union Bank, the Paisley Commercial Bank, and Ayrshire Banking Company -	Glasgow	837938	147430	342369	489799	243457	35429	2 7888 7
Clydesdale Banking Company City of Glasgow Bank Caledonian Banking Company Perth Banking Company Central Bank of Scotland	Clydesdale Banking Company City of Glasgow Bank Caledonian Banking Company Perth Banking Company Central Bank of Scotland	Glasgow Glasgow Inverness Perth Pertb	104028 72921 53434 38656 42933	53362 111286 24733 17306 23068	97955 156915 44920 31801 38184	151318 268201 69654 49107 61253	66897 193381 23784 18183 18274	7063 33394 7731 4556 6026	73960 226776 31515 22740 24300

I hereby certify, that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorised in their Certificate, with the exception of , have held an amount of Gold and Silver Coin, not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated this 17th day of July 1856.

J. MICHAEL, Officer of Stamp Duties.

636

THE EDINBURGH GAZETTE, JULY 22, 1856